BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1495

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A GREENWAY, TRAILS AND RECREATION GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$126,225.00 FROM THE COMMONWEALTH FINANCING AUTHORITY TO BE USED FOR THE REHABILITATION OF POWELL PARK.

Be it RESOLVED, that the Borough of West View of Allegheny County hereby requests a Greenway, Trails and Recreation Grant of \$126,225.00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the Rehabilitation of Powell Park.

Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate Bruce A. Fromlak, Borough Manager and M. Kimberly Steele, President of Town Council as the officials to execute all documents and agreements between Borough of West View and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Bruce A. Fromlak, duly qualified Borough Manager of Borough of West View, Allegheny County, PA, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough Council at regular meeting held May 14, 2020 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of Borough of West View and remains in effect as of this date.

RESOLVED this 14th day of May 2020.

ATTEST:

Bruce A. Fromlak Police Chief/Borough Manager

BOROUGH OF WES M. Kimberly Steele President of Council